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 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed between India 

and Britain to improve public transport system and passenger services; 

 

(b) if so, the salient features of said MoU ; and  

 

(c) the corrective measures likely to be taken in respect of passenger services as a result 

of said MoU ? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

(SHRI  MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 

(a)  Yes Madam. 

 

(b) MoU would help in sharing of information in the areas of Public Transport System, 

passenger services, data analysis, induction of electric vehicles, introduction of technology, 

ticketing and the provision of passenger information, urban transport planning and policy, 

institutional organisation of transport, governance and accountability arrangements, project 

financing, strategy and procurement methodologies, policy development and assessment of 

technology strategies, operations procurement and contracting, infrastructure maintenance 

strategies, infrastructure design and delivery etc. 

(c) This MoU will help in strengthening the integrated public transport for all. This will 

help people from all segments of the society to have access to a quality public transport 

system. Further, will help in introducing innovative practices such as digital payments, 

standardizing the design of the buses, use of technology for demand projection and route 

rationalization to enhance efficiency of public transport operations 

**** 

 


